Aizu Fujitsu Semiconductor Probe Limited to Change Shareholding Composition

Yokohama, Japan, January 11, 2017 – Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited and Tera Probe, Inc. today announced that they have decided to change the composition of their shareholdings in Aizu Fujitsu Semiconductor Probe Limited, a joint venture for the wafer testing service business between Aizu Fujitsu Semiconductor Limited, which is a subsidiary of Fujitsu Semiconductor, and Tera Probe.

1. Reason for the Change in the Shareholding Composition

With the aim of strengthening their partnership and expanding their business, Fujitsu Semiconductor's subsidiary Aizu Fujitsu Semiconductor and Tera Probe have, since January 2016, been operating Aizu Fujitsu Semiconductor Probe as a joint venture for the wafer testing service business. More recently Aizu Fujitsu Semiconductor Probe has been collaborating with other business locations of Tera Probe for the purpose of promoting greater efficiency and expanding the volume of business contracted. In light of the success of this collaboration, Fujitsu Semiconductor and Tera Probe have decided that, for Aizu Fujitsu Semiconductor Probe to achieve further growth, it would be most effective for Aizu Fujitsu Semiconductor Probe to further strengthen its collaboration with other business locations of Tera Probe and to maximize the use of Tera Probe's customer base. Therefore, they have agreed that, as of February 1, 2017, Fujitsu Semiconductor will transfer all of its shareholdings in Aizu Fujitsu Semiconductor Probe to Tera Probe.

(1) Company Name	Aizu Fujitsu Semiconductor Probe Limited
	(planned to be changed to Tera Probe Aizu, Inc.)
(2) Address of Headquarters	No.4 Kogyo Danchi, Monden-Machi, Aizu Wakamatsu
_	City, Fukushima Prefecture, Japan
(3) Representative	Ikuo Yaegashi
(4) Business Description	Wafer testing services
(5) Capital	45 Million Yen
(6) Date Established	October 15, 2015
(7) Major Shareholders and	Aizu Fujitsu Semiconductor 65% Tera Probe 35%
Percentage of Shares Held	
(Present)	
(8) Major Shareholders and	Tera Probe 100%
Percentage of Shares Held	
(After Change)	

2. Aizu Fujitsu Semiconductor Probe Limited

Press Contacts

Fujitsu Semiconductor Public Relations Inquiry: <u>https://www.fujitsu.com/jp/group/fsl/en/contact/press-inquiry-en.html</u>

Tera Probe, Inc. IR Group Email: ir@teraprobe.com